

1U SLIDING PATCH PANEL - Up To 48 Fibres SC Singlemode

The Sliding patch panel system in its basic form is supplied with the panels unloaded without adaptors ready for you to install the adaptor of your choice. The panel can also be pre-loaded complete with the required adaptor and simple splice management kit, or pre-loaded with pigtails to meet your project needs. The tray is locked in place with two simple to operate plastic latches, when fully extended the tray is designed to lower to 45°, or move the tray to the side and it will lock to lower only 10°. This provides the perfect working platform for simple installation or easy maintenance and access even after the panel is installed in the rack.

FEATURES

- · Recessed adaptors provide improved fibre management
- No exposed screws
- Screen printed for easy labelling
- 45 degree working angle
- Rear cable entry options
- Panel numbers and rack number identifications labels
- High quality finish, no sharp edges



TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	
Height x Width x Depth	1U 44.4mm x 482mm x 205mm
Net Weight	2.4kg
Packaged Weight	3kg
Packaged Dimensions	(H) 55m x (W) 530mm x (D) 260mm
IP Rating	20
Adaptor Type Suitability	SC Simplex (24 fibre), SC Duplex (48 Fibre), ST/FC (16/24 Fibre), E2000 (24 Fibre), LC Duplex (48 Fibre), LC Quad (96 Fibre)
Mounting Adjustment Range	50mm
Cable Entry 20mm	2
Cable Entry 25mm	2
Material Thickness	1.2mm
Material Coating	Electrostatic Powder Coating
Colour	Black RAL 9004
Operating Temperature	-40°c to +60°c
Compliant to	This product conforms to the material requirements of RoHS2, REACH/SvHC
Designed in accordance with	TIA/EIA 568A.C, ISO/IEC 11801, EN50173, IEC 60304, IEC 61754, EN297-1